January 19, 2021 PUBLIC NOTICE City of New Orleans LaToya Cantrell, Mayor

The Central Business District Historic District Landmarks Commission's regularly scheduled meeting will take place on Wednesday, **February 3, 2021**, via teleconference at 10:00 AM. At this meeting, the following items may be heard:

The following items will be placed on the consent agenda:

521 Tchoupitoulas St: Reconfigure storefront openings, install new louvered door opening at the Constance St side, and install a rooftop trellis at the one-story building.

705 Canal St: Installation of new storefront.

801 Magazine St: Installation of new fabric awnings.

301 Magazine St: Installation of new security gates at front entrance alcove.

The following items will be placed on the regular agenda:

1111 Canal St: Exterior repairs to Landmark building.

The Central Business District Historic District Landmarks Commission does hereby certify that it is unable to hold a meeting under regular quorum requirements due to Covid-19. Under the authority granted in Act 302 of the 2020 Regular Legislative Session, the CBD Historic District Landmarks Commission certifies that it will convene a meeting on **February 3, 2021** via Zoom to hear matters that are critical to the continuation of the business of the CBD Historic District Landmarks Commission and that are not able to be postponed to a meeting due to a legal requirement or deadline in the City Code that can't be changed. All efforts will be made to provide for observation and input by members of the public.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/9037265819

Meeting ID: 903 726 5819

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,9037265819# US (Chicago)

+19292056099,,9037265819# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aPaoEDFLb

To run in the Times Picayune, Friday, January, 22, 2021.